· P37785	SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2006 JAN 12 AM 11: 27
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800062243748
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/19/0501653024 **35.00
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	Withdr.
	Wether. B

<u>COVER LETTER</u>	
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: DISSOLUTION of below Mentioned Corp.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: $P37785(?)$ <i>with drawa</i> The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
DEBORAH S. KOCH (Name of Contact Person)	
DEBORAH S. Koch MS. RD NUTRITIONA Services Inc. (Firm/Company)	
408 St. Johns Dr. (Address)	
408 St. Johns Dr. (Address) Satellite Bch, FL 32937 (City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Deborah S. Koch (Name of Contact Person) at (321) 773 3836 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
^S 35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Amendment SectionAmendment Section	

--- -- -

- . . _ . . _ . . _ . .

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

.

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



RECEIVED 06 JAN 12 AH 8:00 Division of Conforming.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 3, 2006

DEBORAH S KOCH 408 ST. JOHNS DR. SATELLITE BEACH, FL 32937

SUBJECT: DEBORAH S. KOCH, M.S., R.D., NUTRITIONAL SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: P37785

We have received your document for DEBORAH S. KOCH, M.S., R.D., NUTRITIONAL SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Dissolution to dissolve a Florida domestic corporation have been submitted in error. A withdrawal application must be filed to withdraw the authority of a foreign corporation in Florida.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6909.

Velma Shepard Document Specialist

Letter Number: 206A00000136

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

DEBORAH S. KOCH, M.S., R.D., NUTRITIONAL SERVICES, Inc.

(JAN

NEW JERSEY

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address to which the Department of State may mail a copy of any process against this corporation that may be served on the Department.

408 St. Johns Drive (Mailing Address) Satellite Beach, FL 3293 (City/State/Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

Strk Pre Signature of the chairman or vice chairman of the DEBORAH S. Koch 1/7/06 Typed or printed name Data president, or any officer.